

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29389/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2009 in LPA No. 997/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORPN. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
K.K. SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2875 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33954 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Aman Preet Singh, Adv.
Mr.Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr.Ajab Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order
impugned in these petitions. Inasmuch as the main
writ petition is still pending before the learned
Single Judge of the High Court, we request the learned
Judge to dispose of the same at an early date,
preferably within a period of two months from date.

...2/-

:2:

Until the writ petition is being disposed of as
directed above, the limited interim direction granted
by this Court on 20th November, 2009 and 16th December,
2009, shall continue.

The special leave petitions are disposed of
accordingly.

If for any reason, the learned Single Judge is
not in a position to dispose of the writ petition, as
mentioned above, the aggrieved parties are at liberty
to move the learned Judge for appropriate relief.